

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20683/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in LPA No. 181/2002 & LPA No. 187/2002 & LPA No. 188/2002 & LPA No. 189/2002 & LPA No. 720/2002 & LPA No. 947/2002 & LPA No. 948/2002 & LPA No. 2785/2001 & LPA No. 2787/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15756 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1727 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1728 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6837 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Datta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In SLP(C) NO.20683/2006

Respondent no. 3 is reported dead.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2.

In SLP(C) NO. 1727 & 1728 of 2007

Respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No. 70

In SLP(C) NO. 6837 of 2007

Await service.

List again on 28.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

ns