

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20683/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in LPA No. 181/2002 & LPA No. 187/2002 & LPA No. 188/2002 & LPA No. 189/2002 & LPA No. 720/2002 & LPA No. 947/2002 & LPA No. 948/2002 & LPA No. 2785/2001 & LPA No. 2787/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH
(Office report on default dt.17.06.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel states that an application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall be filed during the course of the day.

Let the application be kept on record.

As prayed for, the names of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are deleted.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master