

\$

IN CHAMBER
ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6837/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in LPA No. 178/2002 & LPA No. 180/2002 & LPA No. 183/2002 & LPA No. 184/2002 & LPA No. 186/2002 & LPA No. 191/2002 & LPA No. 192/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAKA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondents from the array of parties)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application is allowed at the risk of the petitioners
and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master