

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20683/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2006 in LPA Nos. 187/2002
2785/2001, 189/02, 947/02, 720/02, 181/02, 948/02, 188/02 and LPA No.
2787/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 1727 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 1728 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 6837 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 15756 of 2007
[(With office report)]

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

in SC 1727,1728 & Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
15756/07 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

Leave is given to the respondent to file
additional documents, if necessary, within one month
from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master