

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32196/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in RFA No.376/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAMLAT DEH OF VILLAGE KHURDA JASSU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.20683 of  
2006.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar