

X  
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 21643/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2012 in RFA No.703/1998, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAMLAT DEH OF VILLAGE DHANAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
( for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and office report )

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

I.A.No.4, which has been filed on behalf of the petitioner  
for deletion of the names of the proforma respondent Nos. 2 to  
130, is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Let notice issue on the IA Nos. 6 and 7 of 2012.

Leave granted.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A.No.7563 of 2012.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|