

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s).

6009/2009

AVTAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.6010/2009

C.A. No. 6011/2009

C.A. No. 6012/2009

C.A. No. 6013/2009

C.A. No. 7294/2012

C.A. No. 7563/2012

C.A. No. 9211/2012

SLP(C) No. 15890/2013

Date : 08/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv.  
Mr.Sonit,adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.6009, 6012 &amp; 6013 of 2009

Signature Not Verified

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
within a period of

Date: 2014.08.11

16:01:46 IST

Reason:

45 days. He shall provide a copy thereof to the

other side and the other side shall file the statement of case  
within a period of 35 days thereafter.

.....2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

Civil Appeal Nos.6010 &amp; 6011 of 2009

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is is that the appellant has filed the statement of case on 29.05.2012 in both the matters, but the respondents have not filed the same. Therefore, these appeals shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further furture directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Civil Appeal Nos.7294 & 7563/2012

The office report indicates that the original record has not been received. A reminder shall be issued.

Civil Appeal No.9211/2012

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. He shall provide a copy of the same to the other side and the other side shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

The office report states that respondent Nos.2-130 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 14.12.2012 of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.15890/2013

The office report indicates that respondent Nos.2-94 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 18.11.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.1.

List again on 27.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB