

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6009 OF 2009

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6010, 6011, 6012, 6013 OF 2009, 7294, 7563 AND 9211 OF 2012,
SLP (C) NOS. 15890/2013 AND 32196/2010

Avtar Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Union Territory of Chandigarh

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is humbly submitted that the instant appeals/SLP have been filed on behalf of Appellants-Landowners seeking further enhancement of compensation.

It is further submitted that service of notice of lodgment of the petition of appeal is complete in all the Civil Appeals.

SLP (C) No. 15890 of 2013:

There are 94 Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is contesting and rest of all are proforma Respondents.

Service of Show-Cause notice in SLP (C) No. 15890 of 2013 on Respondent No. 1, i.e. Union of India, it is submitted that Union of India is a party Respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 7294, 7563 and 9211 of 2012 and represented therein through Counsel. Therefore, deemed service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 32196 of 2010:

There are 2 Respondents in SLP (C) No. 32196 of 2010. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is served through Dasti notice. Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate
V-3, Green Park, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Advocate
150, Lawyers Chamber, Patiala House,
New Delhi.
3. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate
4, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court
Compound, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
A-1, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi-49.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR